

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Resolution No. 7, Page 21, Rule 37, Line 36, by  
2 deleting the phrase "ten calendar" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "~~ten~~ fourteen calendar"; and

4  
5 Further amend said resolution and rule, Page 22, Line 4, by inserting immediately after the word  
6 "expel" the following:

7 ", or otherwise punish,"; and

8  
9 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Lines 5-8, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu  
10 thereof the following:

11 "~~of the Missouri Constitution[, or that the House punish the member as provided in Article~~  
12 ~~III, Section 18 of the Missouri Constitution, by reprimand on the adoption of the resolution or by~~  
13 ~~censure by the Speaker in open session]."; and~~

14  
15 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Line 18, by inserting the word "calendar" after the  
16 word "fourteen"; and

17  
18 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Lines 20-21, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
19 lieu thereof the following:

20 "Ethics. Each member of the Committee on Ethics, the complainant or complainants, and  
21 the respondent shall be allowed to"; and

22  
23 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Lines 23-26, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
24 in lieu thereof the following:

25 "legal counsel. The Committee on Ethics may redact any of the names and identifying  
26 information of the parties mentioned in the report or provide a summary of the report. If the  
27 complaint proceeds to a preliminary hearing."; and

28  
29 Further amend said resolution, page, and rule, Line 27, by deleting the phrase "parties involved" and  
30 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "complainant or complainants and the respondent"; and

31  
32 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
33 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_